# Artist Guidelines for "Shadows & Reflections"

The Woodlands Art Gallery & Studios joins with WAL to host a Juried Art Exhibition.

Cash Awards.

### **Important Dates:**

November 1 - December 1, 2022 Online Registration January 3, 2023 Finalists Notified January 13 - 14, 2023 Art Drop Off / March 11, 2023 Pick up art January 19, 2023 Reception January 19 - March 10, 2023 Show on display

#### **Submission Requirements:**

- Eligible to WAL Members only.
- Art must be related to "Shadows & Reflections"; family-friendly.
- Submit works no larger than 48 x 48 in. and 10 pounds maximum
- Submit up to 5 images, maximum of 2 may be accepted.
- 2D requirements: Works must come framed or have finished sides. All pieces must be wired and ready to hang.
- 3D art requirements: Provide a stand for table display or floor stand, as appropriate.
- All art must remain in the exhibit unless prior approval from the Exhibits Director

## How to Apply:

Step 1. To register and access editable pdfs, go to <u>www.woodlandsartleague.org</u> under the Events/Exhibits tab.

Step 2: **Pay Online Only.** Pay \$35.00 Submission Fee through the WAL website (A percentage of the entry fee will go towards cash awards).

Step 3: Send up to 5 images of your work labeled with your *last name.title.jpg* AND your completed Artist Registration form to <u>walexhibitsdirector@gmail.com</u>.

#### Sales, Donations, Commission:

Price your work according to the following

- 50% Artist, 20% WAL, 30% The Woodlands Art Gallery & Studios
- Art sales as a result of this exhibit require donation and commission as stated

The Woodlands Art Gallery & Studios 208 Nursery Rd The Woodlands, TX 77380 832-668-5340 inquiries@woodlandsartandstudios.com



